
2025 Kennesaw State University Softball
Overall Statistics (as of May 13, 2025)

 
 

Overall Record: 12-41   Conf: 3-24   Home: 11-18   Away: 1-18   Neutral: 0-5
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (326), Opp (378)   DPs Turned: Team (14), Opp (16)   IBB: Team (0), Opp (0)   Picked Off: Bevily (1)
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (20), Totals (20), Howes (16), Bumbalough (3), Brinkman (1), Opp (9)   Pickoffs: Team (0), Totals , Opp (1)   SBA/ATT: Totals
(152-178), Howes (67-78), Friedel (24-28), Jannakos (20-23), Hilleary (19-22), Brinkman (5-6), Tyson (5-7), Bumbalough (4-4), Chase (4-
4), Daniel (4-6)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
3 Guzowski, Ava .300 53-53 150 19 45 11 0 4 24 68 .453 27 4 26 1 .415 2 4 2-2 64 112 9 .951
26 Harvey, Hannah .280 52-51 168 23 47 10 1 2 18 65 .387 13 1 11 0 .332 2 1 3-4 59 62 13 .903
4 Shaver, Lexie .278 53-52 158 25 44 13 1 4 26 71 .449 17 5 27 0 .365 1 2 8-10 306 8 6 .981
22 Gore, Ana .252 52-51 147 13 37 14 0 4 28 63 .429 11 4 32 1 .317 2 3 2-3 70 1 3 .959
44 Howes, Macie .246 52-51 134 19 33 6 0 3 9 48 .358 16 0 19 0 .327 0 5 0-1 257 25 6 .979
35 Johnson, Jojo .213 53-53 136 15 29 8 0 1 17 40 .294 25 2 25 0 .341 1 5 1-1 76 117 14 .932
21 Hardeman, Ty .192 53-53 130 17 25 3 1 2 18 36 .277 5 2 47 0 .230 2 4 2-2 82 9 4 .958

6
Strickland, Ava
Brooke .260 38-32 100 10 26 5 1 1 8 36 .360 6 4 16 0 .327 0 0 3-6 22 0 1 .957

19 Bevily, Alora .242 19-8 33 5 8 0 0 0 0 8 .242 1 0 8 0 .265 0 3 4-4 3 1 1 .800
1 Miller, Madison .200 50-29 75 12 15 1 0 0 1 16 .213 12 0 11 0 .310 0 2 3-5 29 2 0 1.000
27 Brinkman, Emma .190 26-13 42 3 8 3 0 1 6 14 .333 6 2 11 0 .320 0 0 0-0 20 2 0 1.000
8 Evans, Reese .125 24-20 48 1 6 0 0 0 1 6 .125 3 2 10 0 .208 0 3 0-0 36 26 1 .984
24 Bumbalough, Briana .095 11-7 21 0 2 1 0 0 2 3 .143 2 0 9 0 .174 0 0 0-0 11 1 0 1.000
11 Shumeyko, Caroline .087 12-4 23 0 2 1 0 0 0 3 .130 0 0 9 0 .087 0 0 0-0 14 0 0 1.000
14 Russo, Alex .000 14-0 0 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 2-2 0 0 0 .000
Totals .240 53-53 1365 166 327 76 4 22 158 477 .349 144 26 261 2 .322 10 32 30-40 1054 403 63 .959
Opponents .282 53-53 1402 286 396 85 14 44 245 641 .457 239 42 261 1 .398 20 28 76-90 1081 358 38 .974

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
13 Friedel, Emma 3.42 7-16 31 17 9 4-0 0 127.0 92 75 62 85 132 23 2 12 .201 24 15 0 7 8
7 Hilleary, Kenley 3.59 3-7 25 11 2 0-0 1 80.0 85 54 41 49 49 17 1 7 .270 8 9 0 3 8
12 Chase, Jenna 6.00 0-1 12 3 0 0-0 0 14.0 20 16 12 13 9 4 5 1 .317 4 2 0 3 1
99 Tyson, Olivia 6.24 0-4 15 2 1 0-0 0 24.2 29 23 22 17 20 7 2 2 .299 6 7 0 2 3
18 Jannakos, Leah 6.51 1-12 27 19 0 0-0 2 85.0 134 91 79 59 41 27 3 18 .354 10 8 0 3 6
5 Daniel, Taylor 7.74 0-0 11 1 0 0-0 0 19.0 32 24 21 15 8 6 1 4 .390 6 0 0 2 2
Totals 4.74 11-40 121 53 12 4 3 349.2 392 283 237 238 259 84 14 44 .281 58 41 0 20 28
Opponents 2.64 40-11 99 53 19 9 8 360.1 327 166 136 144 261 76 4 22 .240 23 26 0 10 32



2025 Kennesaw State University Softball
Overall Statistics (as of May 13, 2025)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
1 Miller, Madison 31 29 2 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
27 Brinkman, Emma 22 20 2 0 1.000 0 5 1 .833 1 0
11 Shumeyko, Caroline 14 14 0 0 1.000 1 0 0 — 0 0
24 Bumbalough, Briana 12 11 1 0 1.000 0 4 0 1.000 3 0
99 Tyson, Olivia 4 0 4 0 1.000 0 5 2 .714 0 0
5 Daniel, Taylor 3 1 2 0 1.000 0 4 2 .667 0 0
12 Chase, Jenna 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 4 0 1.000 0 0
8 Evans, Reese 63 36 26 1 .984 1 0 0 — 0 0
4 Shaver, Lexie 320 306 8 6 .981 8 0 0 — 0 0
44 Howes, Macie 288 257 25 6 .979 1 67 11 .859 16 0
22 Gore, Ana 74 70 1 3 .959 0 0 0 — 0 0
21 Hardeman, Ty 95 82 9 4 .958 1 0 0 — 0 0
6 Strickland, Ava Brooke 23 22 0 1 .957 0 0 0 — 0 0
3 Guzowski, Ava 185 64 112 9 .951 6 0 0 — 0 0
35 Johnson, Jojo 207 76 117 14 .932 6 0 0 — 0 0
13 Friedel, Emma 14 1 12 1 .929 0 24 4 .857 0 0
26 Harvey, Hannah 134 59 62 13 .903 6 0 0 — 0 0
7 Hilleary, Kenley 14 2 10 2 .857 0 19 3 .864 0 0
18 Jannakos, Leah 11 1 8 2 .818 0 20 3 .870 0 0
19 Bevily, Alora 5 3 1 1 .800 0 0 0 — 0 0
14 Russo, Alex 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
Totals 1520 1054 403 63 .959 30 152 26 .854 20 0
Opponents 1477 1081 358 38 .974 37 60 20 .750 9 0


